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Peter Lally
Jack Amero
Hank Tenney
Bob Cole

Jason Wisniewski

Frank Leafe
Gene Grumman
Jay Vogt

Bill Draper
Kory Pinard
Myles Cooney
Ed Beattie

Dave Elliot

Michelle Winning
Bob Andrews
John Boucher

Kelly Gagnon

Dan Wyborney

Gary Finley
Tim Haskins
Curt Martin

William Tilton

424-139 - 38

417 - 60 - 15

392 - 67 - 16

267 - 61 - 27

238-101 - 27

224 - 110 - 26

198 - 86 - 21

187-43-11

168 - 90 - 12

162 -19-15

153-44-9

144 - 7 -

140 - 86 - 21

137-40- 9

126 - 48 - 18

143 - 9- 3

139- 54 - 9

122 -114-10

115-58-7

111- 60 - 1

104 - 40 - 6

100 - 99 - 5

?

HIGH SCHOOL COACHING RECORDS GIRLS

MOST WINS ALL-TIME VARSITY LEVEL {100 Wins or more}

Active/Retired
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YRS

34

29

28

21

19

20

13

15

15

1

10

10

15

1

YEARS
1984-
1977-2005
1981-2007
1986-2006

1998-2011
2012

1987-
1982-
2004 -
2003-
2002 -
2006 -
1979-88, 92-
1983-84
1989
1995
2007
2007
1988-2003
1994-2003

1997-2003
2005-

2002-2011
2012-

2004
199 -

1986-

SCHOOL NATIONAL

RECORD

Manchester Central

Manchester West (*3rd)
Hanover

Derryfield

Bishop Dwenger (IN)
Dover

Woodsville
Stevens

Bow
Wilton-Lyndeborough
Littleton
Sunapee
Winnacunnet
Portsmouth
Memorial
Trinity
Alvirne
Bedford
Kearsarge

Souhegan

Bow
Gorham

Memorial
Nashua North

St. Thomas
Groveton
Hopkinton

Timberlane



SCHOOL

Manchester West

Derryfield

Souhegan

Hanover

Exeter

Manchester Central

Hopkinton
Bow
Sunapee

Fall Mountain

Pinkerton
Oyster River
Campbell
Hollis/Brookline
Trinity
Woodsville

St. Thomas
Raymond
Milford
Merrimack

Hillsborough-Deering
Manchester Memorial

12

N.H. SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

STARTED STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS IN 1980

Jack Amero

Bob Cole

Bill Nardino
Jack Sanford
Chris Ralphs
Matthew Gresco
Dave Dean
John Tiemney
John Boucher[8}
John Andreson
Hank Tenney
Doug Kennedy
Megan Young

John Marston
Peter Lally

Curt Martin
Jay Vogt
Myles Cooney

Bruce Ferland

Steve Gundrum

Bob Gannon
Chris Saunders
Betty Kudrick
Dave Elliott

Frank Leaf

Tim Brusso

Chris Saunders
Russ Matthews

Laurie Rothhause

Dave Elliott

S/D4
D4
D4

o—— —
N

/D2

D1

L/D1

M/D3

D3/D2

D4

D1

D3

National
YRS Record
1985-1987, 1989-1993 {1st}
1995-1997, 1999,
2002-2004-2005

19891991, 1996-2001(*tied 2nd with 2 others)
2005

2008

2009-10

2014

2015

1992

1993

1994-2000, 2003

2011, 2013

1987,2001, 2002,

2004, 2005

2008, 2014-15
2006-07, 2009-12, 2014

1981-1982,
2000, 2003, 2008, 2017

1998-1999, 2003-4, 2012
2011, 2013-15, 2017
2011, 2013, 2016-2017

2008-2009
2016

2015, 2016
1984, 2007
2002, 2010
2000, 2001
1980
2001

1993-1994
2006, 2009

2007, 2017

1988
2012

1998
1995
1994
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S
M
S
S
D2
D2
D4

D1
D2

1988
1988
1983
2002
2002
2006
2006
2007
2010
2012
2012
2013
2016
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SCHOOLS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CONSECUTIVE TITLES {2 OR MORE}

1992-2000
1996-2001
1989-1993
2009-2012
2013-2015
1995-1997
1985-1987
1989-1991
2008-2010
1998-1999
1993-1994
1981-1982
2001-2002
2003-2004
2004-2005
2006-2007
2008-2009
2015-2016

NATIONAL RECORDS

(*st)
(*3rd)
(*tied 3rd with 5 others)

SCHOOLS WITH MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS {25 or More}

NATIONAL RECORDS

AANAAAAAAAAAAANAAANNAAAAANAAAANAAAANNAAAANANAAAANAAANANAAAANANAAAANANAAANNAAANANAAAANAAAANANAAANAAAAAAA

Milford 1 Chris Saunders
Stevens 1 Gene Grumman
Winnacunnet 1
Cam[pbell 1
Colebrook 1 Mary Trask
Gilford 1
Wilton 1
Groveton 1
Lebanon 1 Shannon Boisvert
Milford 1
Littleton 1
Bedford 1 Michelle Winning
John Stark 1 Heather Doucette
SCHOOL TITLES
Souhegan 9
Derryfield 6
Manchester West 5
Exeter 4
Bow 3
Manchester West 3
Manchester West 3
Derryfield 3
Derryfield 3
Hopkinton 2
Woodsville 2
Manchester Central 2
Hanover 2
Hopkinton 2
Hanover 2
Exeter 2
Fall Mountain 2
Pinkerton 2
SCHOOL Most Consecutive Wins Years
Manchester West 62
Bow 54 2013-2015
Exeter 43 2011-2013
Souhegan 37
Hanover 25
Hanover 27
Groveton 25
SCHOOL GAMES
Souhegan 64
Manchester West 63
Bow 54
Derryfield 50
Souhegan 49
Derryfield 47
Exeter 43
Bow 40*

SCHOOLS MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT LOSS {25 or More}

1994-1997

1989& 1992

2013-2015
1989-1991
1994-1996
1998-2001
2011-2013
2013-2014

NATIONAL RECORDS

(*oth)
(10th)



Hillsboro-Deering
Hanover
Manchester Central
Groveton

Hanover

* Streak still active

30
27
26
25
25

1995-1996
2001-2002
2000-2001
2004-2005
1987-1988
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SCHOOLS WITH MOST OVERTIMES IN SINGLE GAME {4 or More}

1985

OPPONENT

vs. Kearsarge
vs. Coe-Brown
vs. Memorial

vs. Souhegan

vs West

(KRHS 2 -TRHS 1)
(WHS 1-CB0)

(Stevens 0 - Souhegan 1)
(Semifinals)

WAAVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV VIV VIV VYV VIV VVVVV

SCHOOL OVERTIME
Timberlane Regional 4
Woodsville 4
Merrimack 4
Stevens 4
Winnacunnet 4

SCHOOL MINUTES

Stevens vs Lebanon 120 minutes

Trinity vs Pinkerton 120 minutes

Alvirne vs. Winnacunnet 120 minutes

Groveton vs. Portsmouth Christ 120 minutes
Londonderry vs. Merrimack 120 minutes
St. Thomas vs. Con-Val 120 Minutes

Manchester Central 120 Minutes

DATE  TEAMS
2000 Stevens -
2000 Trinity -

1999 Alvirne -
2004 Groveton-
2002 Londonderry-
1998 St. Thomas
2005 Merrimack

SCHOOLS WITH LONGEST GAME (120 or More Minutes}

SCORES OPPONENT

4

2

Lebanon-

Pinkerton- 1

Winnacunnet-

Portsmouth Christ.

Merrimack-

Con-Val

Central

3 (PK's)
(PK's)

1

1 {S0}
3 {PK}
0 {PK}

4 {SO}



TEAM OFFENSE

SCHOOLS MOST GOALS SCORED IN A SEASON {75 Or More}

SCHOOL
Souhegan
Derryfield
Sunapee
Hanover
Bow
Manchester Central
St. Thomas
Manchester Central
Derryfield
Bow
Derryfield
Derryfield
Souhegan
Souhegan
Bow
Canpbell
Bow
Bow
Sunapee
Hanover
Manchester Central
Derryfield
Hanover
St. Thomas
Hanover
Bow
Littleton
Woodsville
Stevens
Hanover
Winnacunnet
Sunapee
Bow
St. Thomas
Stevens
Derryfield
Woodsville
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SCHOOLS WITH MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME {12 Or More }

SCHOOL

Hanover
Manchester Central

GOALS

17
16

OPPONENT

vs. Milford
vs. Dover



Stevens
Timberlane Regional
Hanover
Souhegan
Manchester Central
Merrimack
Wilton-Lyndeborough
Londonderry
Wilton-Lyndeborough
Hanover
Souhegan
Groveton
Hanover

Manchester Central
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SCHOOLS MOST GOALS SCORED PER GAME IN A SEASON {Minimum 5 GPG }

16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
12

1990
1988
1997
1994
2000

2005
1998
2005
1985
2005
2002
1988
2017

vs. Timberlane
vs Calvary Christian
vs. Kennett

vs Pembroke
vs Portsmouth
vs. Dover

vs. Zion

vs. Dover

vs. Mt. Zion
vs. Hillsboro
vs. Stevens
vs. Pittsburg
vs Kingswood
vs. Keene

SCHOOL
Souhegan
Winnacunnet
Hanover

Manchester Central

St. Thomas
Derryfield
Derryfield
Derryfield
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SCHOOL WITH MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES NOT BEING SHUTOUT { 25 or More}

GPG

5.64
55

547
5.2

5.1
5.10
5.00

GAMES &

19 games,
14 games,
18 games,
17 games,
18 games,
18 games,
20 games,
18 games,

SCHOOL
Souhegan
Hanover
Manchester Central
Bow
Manchester Central
Hanover
Somersworth
Bow
Woodsville
Souhegan
Londonderry
Hillsboro-Deering
Derryfield
Groveton

1994-1996
1992-1995
2006-2009
2013-2015
1995-1998
2001-2002
2009-2012
2013-2014
1993-1994
1992-1993
2002-2003
1995-1997
1989-1991
2001-2002

GOALS

145 goals
79 goals
99 goals
93 goals

92 goals
102 goals
90 goals



TEAM DEFENSE

SCHOOLS WITH MOST SHUTOUTS IN ONE SEASON { 12 Or more}

SCHOOL SO YEAR TOTAL GAMES
Woodsville 17 1993 19 games
Hanover 17 2001 20 games
Bow 17 2012 20 games
Derryfield 16 1999 18 games
Souhegan 16 1997 17 games
Derryfield 16 1989 17 games
Derryfield 15 2001 18 games
Manchester Central 15 2017 19 games
Souhegan 15 1996 19 games
Bedford 14 2014 19 games
Hanover 14 1998 17 games
Hanover 14 1993 18 games
Hanover 14 2002 19 games
Bedford 13 2016 19 games
Eppoing 13 2015 20 games
Derryfield 13 1998 18 games
Souhegan 13 1994 19 games
Hanover 13 1997 19 games
Hanover 13 1991 17 games
Hanover 13 2014 20 games
Manchester Central 12 2000 20 games
Hanover 12 2000 19 games
Hillsboro-Deering 12 1996

Stevens 12 1992 17 games
Hanover 12 1992 18 games
Groveton 12 2002 18 games
Derryfield 12 2008 18 games

AAAAAAAAAAAAANAANANAAAANANAAAANAAAANNAAAANANAAAANAAANAAAANAAAAANAAANANAAANNAAAANAANAAAANAAN

SCHOOLS WITH MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS {10 Or More}

SCHOOL SO YEARS Natlional
Souhegan 20 1996-97 (*4th)
Derryfield 13 1998-99

Derryfield 13 1989-90

Derryfield 12 1999



PLAYER

Rachel Hill
Courtney Banghart
Gabi Brummett
Lisa Cioffi
Morgan Andrews
Jaclyn Henderson
Brie Gray

Molly Pucthler
Shawna Trunca
Casey Estey
Kristin Savoy
Stacey Starner
Claire Landon
Haley Fortier
Sharon Beaudette
Julia Winn

Sarah Lyons
Danielle Fogg
Maddie Cheney
Amy Zombeck
Angeline Alexakos
Krista Twombly
Sarah Peteraf
Lori Robinson
Sarah Rahko
Katie O’Leary
Kim Flynn

Erine Acone
Melissa Bergeron
Julie Jorgensen
Holly Wilmot
Jana Paradise
Mya Mangawang
Hannah Weeden
Kristen Albert
Jilyse Vendola
Danielle Fogg
Jessica Englund
Jaime Smith

Hanover
Hanover
Derryfield
Hanover
Bow

12
11

10
10

1991
1997, 98, 01
1989
2002
2012
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SCHOOLS WITH FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED IN A SEASON {4 or fewer}

SCHOOL GOALS ALLOWED YEARS GAMES PLAYED
Hanover 1 2001 16 Games
Hanover 3 1991 16 Games
Woodsville 3 1993 19 Games
Hanover 4 1993, 97, 98 16 Games
Exeter 4 2014 20 Games
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAAAAANAAANAAAAAAAAANNAN
MOST POI NTS SCORED CAREER {100 TOTAL POINTS}
RECORDS ARE KEPT WITH ONE POINT FOR A GOAL AND ONE POINT FOR AN ASSIST
GOALS ASSIST TOTAL YEARS TIME SCHOOL
151 32 183 4 2009-2012 Somersworth
147 4 1992-1995 Souhegan
136 2 2013-2014 Derryfield
125 4 1989-1994 Nashua
114 53 167 4 2009-2012 Milford
113 4 2001-2004 Portsmouth Christian
111 54 165 4 2002-2005 St. Thomas
111 28 139 4 2008-2011 Sunapee
103 4 20007-2010 Campbell
99 47 146 3 2012-2014 Exeter
98 4 2000-2003 Woodsville
93 51 144 4 1995-1998 Derryfield
88 4 199720-00 Manchester West
87 4 1991-1994 Woodsville
87 93 180 4 1989-1992 Manchester West
85 42 127 4 2009-2011 Littleton
84 4 1994-1997 Woodsville
82 4 2000-2003 Groveton
81 34 115 4 2012-2015 Bog
77 4 1991-1994 Stevens
75 80 155 4 1994-1997 Manchester West
74 41 115 4 1985-1988 Hanover
74 47 121 4 2001-2004 Hanover
73 4 2000-2003 Bow
72 4 1996-1999 Londonderry
72 4 1997-2000 Merrimack
71 4 1983-1986 Winnacunnet
69 4 1998-2001 Bow
68 4 1997-2000 Stevens
67 4 1998-2001 Derryfield
67 4 1986-1989 Timberlane
66 4 1990-1994 Coe-Brown
66 4 1987-1990 Derryfield
64 4 1999-2002 Linwood
63 4 1997-1999 Bow
61 3 2002-2005 St. Thomas
61 3 1999-2001 Groveton
59 4 1991-1994 Derryfield
59 4 1991-1994 Oyster River

10



Sydney Clark 58 40 98 4 2013-2016 Sunapee

Katie Gayman 57 4 1993-1996 Manchester Central
Maria Adamtzikis 57 4 2001-2004 Manchester Central
Kaitlyn Hinck 56 4 2004-2007 Bow

Jazmyn Giriffin 49 21 70 4 2013-2016 Stevens

Abby Armstrong 46 41 87 4 2010-2013 Sunapee

Taylor Usko 51 36 87 4 2011-2014 Sunapee

PLAYERS INDIVIDUAL PLAYER OFFENSE
N.H. STATE RECORDS

MOST GOALS SCORED CAREER {49 or More}
PLAYER GOALS YEARS TIME SCHOOL
Rachel Hill 151 4 2009-2012 Somersworth
Courtney Banghart 147 4 1992-1995 Souhegan
Gabi Brummett 136 2 2013-2014 Derryfield
Lisa Cioffi 125 4 1989-1994 Nashua
Morgan Andrews 114 4 2009-2012 Milford
Jaclyn Henderson 113 4 2001-2004 Portsmouth Christian
Brie Gray 11 4 2002-2005 St. Thomas
Molly Puchtler 1M1 4 2008-2011 Sunapee
Shawna Trunca 103 4 2007-2010 Campbell
Casey Estey 99 3 2012-2014 Exeter
Kristin Savoy 98 4 2000-2003 Woodsville
Stacey Starner 93 4 1995-1998 Derryfield
Claire Landon 88 4 199720-00 Manchester West
Haley Fortier 87 4 1991-1994 Woodsville
Sharon Beaudette 87 4 1989-1992 Manchester West
Julia Winn 85 4 2008-2011 Littleton
Sarah Lyons 84 4 1994-1997 Woodsville
Danielle Fogg 82 4 2000-2003 Groveton
Maddie Cheney 81 4 2012-2014 Bow
Kelly Donahue 79 3 1994-1997 Spaulding
Amy Zombeck 77 4 1991-1994 Stevens
Angeline Alexakos 75 4 1994-1997 Manchester West
Sarah Peteraf 74 4 2001-2004 Hanover
Krista Twombly 74 4 1985-1988 Hanover
Lori Robinson 73 4 2000-2003 Bow
Sarah Rahko 72 4 1996-1999 Londonderry
Katie O'Leary 72 4 1997-2000 Merrimack
Kim Flynn 7 4 1983-1986 Winnacunnet
Erine Acone 69 4 1998-2001 Bow
Melissa Bergeron 68 4 1997-2000 Stevens
Julie Jorgensen 67 4 1998-2001 Derryfield
Holly Wilmot 67 4 1986-1989 Timberlane
Jana Paradise 66 4 1990-1994 Coe-Brown
Mya Mangawang 66 4 1987-1990 Derryfield
Jordan Banish 64 4 2014-2017 Conant



Hannah Weeden
Kendall Booth
Kristen Albert
Jilyse Vendola
Danielle Fogg
Jessica Englund
Jaime Smith
Emily Lavigne
Casey Muse
Katie Gayman
Maria Adamtzikis
Laura Schleicker
Kaitlyn Hinck
Melissa Gloekler
Sara Swetland
Annika Michaels
Michelle Frett
Emily Lavigne
Meredith Gannon
Erin Miller

Molly Blessing
Chrissy Plater
Jordan Pouliot
Jessica Luscinski
Maddie Cheney
Amanda Potter
Jazmyn Giriffin

64
63
63
61
61
59
59
58
58
57
57
56
56
55
54
54
54
54
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
51
49
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4
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1999-2002
2004-2007
1997-1999
{Active}

1999-2001
1991-1994
1991-1994
2003-2006
2005-2008
1993-1996
2001-2004
1996-1999
2004-2007

2013-2016
1990-1992
1995-1999
2004-2005
1994-1997
1993-1996
1997-2000
1994-1997
1999-2002
2004-2007

2000-2003
2013-2016

2002-

Linwood

Epping

Bow

St. Thomas
Groveton

Derryfield

Oyster River
Epping

Manchester Central
Manchester Central
Manchester Central
Hanover

Bow

Bow

Manchester Central
Hanover

Groveton
Monadnock
Manchester Central
Souhegan
Souhegan
Hillsboro-Deering
Trinity

Trinity

Bow

Souhegan

Stevena

AAAAAAAAANAAANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAN

INDIVIDUAL PLAYERS WITH MOST GOALS SCORED SEASON { 25 or More }

PLAYER

Gabi Brummett
Gabi Brummett
Courtney Banghart
Courtney Banghart
Rachel Hill

Julia Winn

Rachel Hill

Jaclyn Henderson
Casey Estey
Molly Puchtler
Jaclyn Henderson
Madeline Austin
Lisa Cioffi

Olivia Planty
Casey Estey
Sarah Lyons
Jessica Wyand
Brie Gray

Stacy Starner
Rachel Hill

Paige Kishbaugh
Rachel Hill
Morgan Andrews
Haley Fortier
Joanne Gosselin
Danielle Fogg
Kristin Savoy
Kristin Savoy

Erin Acone
Shawna Trunca
Kendall Booth
Danielle Fogg

SCHOOL

Derryfield
Derryfield
Souhegan
Souhegan
Somersworth
Littleton
Somersworth
Portsmouth Christian
Exeter

Sunapee
Portsmouth Christian
Sunapee

Nashua
Campbell

Exeter
Woodsville
Manchester West
Thomas
Derryfield
Somersworth
Winnacunnet
Somersworth
Milford
Woodsville
Manchester West
Groveton
Woodsville
Woodsville

Bow

Campbell

Epping

Groveton
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PLAYER

Kristin Savoy
Sarah Rahko
Kim Flynn
Jaclyn Henerson
Janet Bazzell
Julia Winn
Kristen Savoy
Kristin Savoy
Molly Neider
Stacey Starner
Courtney Banghart
Rachel Hill
Rachel Hill
Rachel Hill

Tara Mounsey
Shelley Oppold
Marianne Hess
Sue Patch

Janet Bazzell
Kailyn Mulcahy
Jessica Luscinski

PLAYER

GO O T OTOTO1 OGO O1O1O1O1OY OO O O

GOALS

Amy Zombeck
Maddie Cheney
Jazmyn Giriffin
Hannah Weeden
Brie Gray

Holly Wilmot

Lori Robinson
Janet Bazzell
Maddie Cheney
Kristen Albert
Melissa Bergeron
Claire Landon
Jaime Smith
Jordan Banish
Casey Estey
Reannan Gardner
Jilyse Vendola
Olivia Planty

Brie Gray

Julie Jorgensen
Jessica Englund
Stacey Starner
Lori Robinson
Erin Acone
Camille Smith
Mackenzie Logan

30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

1993
2015
2016
2002
2004
1988
2003
2006
2014
1998
2000
2000
1992
2017
2014
2006
2005
2010
2003
2001
1987
1997
2002
2000
2008
2008

Stevens
Bow
Stevena
Linwood
Thomas
Timberlane
Bow
Woodsville
Bow

Bow
Stevens
Manchester West
Oyster River
Conant
Exeter
Littleton

St. Thomas
Campbell
St. Thomas
Derryfield
Derryfield
Derryfield
Bow

Bow
Derryfield
Derryfield

UMMV VYV VVVIVVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV

INDIVIDUAL PLAYERS WITH MOST GOALS SCORED IN A GAME { 5 Or More }

YEAR

2003

2003
2006
2011
2001
2000
2000
1998
1994
2011
2010
2009
1992
1997
1988
1983
2005
2002
2007

TEAM
Woodsville
Londonderry
Winnacunnet

Portsmouth Christian

Woodsville
Littleton
Woodsville
Woodsville
Stevens vs.
Derryfield
Souhegan
Somersworth
Somersworth
Somersworth
Concord
Bow
Timberlane
Stevens
Woodsville
Dover

Trinity

Score

1

o1 N o N

o 0 = O 0o O N

OPPONENT

Portsmouth
Alton
Blue Mt., Vt.
Gorham
Littleton
Hillsboro-Deering-
Plymouth
Raymond-
Lebanon
Monadnock
Interlakes
Epping
Dover
Interlakes
Cal. Christian
Lebanon
Sunapee
Winnacunet
Goffstown

Score

AN AW

L, O A OO o

—_

AAAANAAAAAAAAANANAAANNAAAAAAAAANANAAANNAAAAAAAAANANAAANNAAAAANANAAANANAAANNAAAAANANAANAAAANNAAAAAANAANANAAANNAAAAAAAAANANAAN

Sharon Beaudette

MOST ASSISTS SCORED BY INDIVIDUAL IN A CAREER {50 Or More}

ASSIST

1989-1992

SCHOOL

Manchester West (*8th)

13



Angeline Alexakos
Katie Szum
Amanda Fiedler
Danielle Scully
Brie Gray

Morgan Andrews
Amanda Craggy
Stacey Starner
Annie Stanton

80
67
66
61
54
53
51
51
50

L A e i e i s

1994-1997 Manchester West
1997-1000 Souhegan
1993-1996 Derryfield
1991-1994 Hanover
2001-2004 St. Thomas
2009-2012 Milford
2002-2005 Groveton
1995-1998 Derryfield
1997-2000 Hanover

AAAAAAAAAAAAANANAAANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAAAAAANANANANANANANANANAAANANANANANAAN

MOST ASSISTS SCORED BY AN INDIVIDUAL IN A SEASON { 16 or More }

PLAYER

Sharon Beaudette
Amanda Fiedler
Katie Szum
Aislinn Smith

Lexi Hamilton
Danielle Scully
Annika Michaels
Stephanie Aylward
Dylan Saunders
Morgan Andrews
Sydney Clark

ASSIST
37
27
25
22
22
21
21
21
21
18
16

SCHOOL
Manchester West
Derryfield
Souhegan
Derryfield
Sunapee
Hanover
Hanover
Stevens
Hollis-Brookline
Milford
Sunapee

NATIONAL RECORDS

(*tied 9th with 3)

WAV VIV VYV VIV VIV

MOST ASSIST SCORED BY AN INDIVIDUAL IN ONE GAME {5 or More }

PLAYER TEAM
Jennifer Morrison ~ Hanover
Barbara Vogel Hillsboro
Amanda Fiedler Derryfield
Kirsten Albano Souhegan
Stephanie Acres Concord
Mary Daschbach Hanover
Lisa Mulligan Hanover
Sarh Rahko Londonderry

ol o1 Oy 01Oy O1 O ©

OPPONENT

NATIONAL RECORD

Hillsboro
Colebrook
Alton
Timberlane
Portsmouth
Londonderry
Oyster River
Dover

14



Lindsay Allen
Liz Rettig

Karin Loscocco
Janna Corsetti
Taylor Glidden
Beth Copanas
Jess Coddington
Kelly Crossman
Shauna Mullen
Pam Jaquith
Yaneque Wilson
Corrina Hooker
Debbie Bean

GOALIES N.H. STATE RECORDS

MOST SHUTOUTS BY A GOALIE IN A CAREER {25 Or More}

SO

54
49
49
43
33
29
28
28
27
27
26
25
25

BROWSWRWR RSB DS S
H

YRS

1994-1997
1997-2000
1987-1990
2011-2014
2008-2011
1990-1993
1998-2000
1989-1992
1996-1998
1989-1992
2004-2006
1992-1993
1983-1986

SCHOOL
Souhegan (*6th)

Hanover (*tied 7th with 3 others)
Derryfield (*tied 7th with 3 others)
Bow

Littleton

Manchester West

Souhegan

Memorial

Manchester Central

Nashua

Wilton

Woodsville

Hanover

NATIONAL RECORD

AAAVAVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV VYV VVVVVVVVVVVIVVVVVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV

Corrina Hooker
Rachel Barr
Karin Loscosso
Katie Nickerson
Lindsay Allen
Lindsay Allen

MOST SHUTOUTS BY A GOALIE IN A SEASON ( 12 Or More}

SO
17
17
16
15
15
15

SCHOOL
Woodsville
Hanover
Derryfield
Derryfield
Souhegan
Souhegan

NATIONAL RECORD
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Liz Rettig

Britta Waters
Melania Lindberg
Suzzanne Rickard
Megan DeFeo
Bridget Ehrenberg
Liz Rettig

Malika Little

Beth Copanas
Jenn Nichols
Janna Corsetti
Chloe Pelletier
Lyndsey Jodoin
Beth Dyer

Liz Rettig

Lindsay Allen

Jen Purple

Malika Little
Andrea Green
Ashley Levesque

14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

1998
1993
2002
2016
2014
2015
1997
1991
1990
2009
2013
2015
2000
1996
2000
1994
1992
1992
2008
2014

Hanover
Hanover
Hanover
Sunapee

Exeter

Boq

Hanover
Hanover
Manchester West
Exeter

Bow

Epping
Manchester Central
Hillsboro-Deering
Hanover
Souhegan
Stevens

Hanover
Derryfield
Hanover

WUV VYV VVVVVIVVIVVIVVIVV

Lindsay Allen

Liz Rettig

Malika Little
Beth Copanas
Rachel Barr
Lindsay Allen
Melania Lindberg

MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS BY A GOALIE {10 Or More}

SO
20
14
12
12
11
10
10

SCHOOL
Souhegan (*1st)
Hanover

Hanover

Manchester West

Hanover

Souhegan

Hanover

NATIONAL RECORD

AV VYV VYV VYV VYV VVVVVVIVVVVVVVVVVIVIVIVVVY

Alicia Vining
Stacie Carle
Kelly Crossman
Addy Rhodes
Serena Quillin
Debbie Bean
Alley Savioli
Samantha Smith
Jennifer Connolly
Laureyn Furtney
Seana Boyle
Molly Cole
Catherine Ambrose
Taylor Glidden
Crystal Millette

MOST SAVES BY A GOALIE IN A CAREER {200 Or More}

WA MNMNMNMDNMNNORAREAERRERAREERAEEDN

2011-2014
2000-2003
1989-1992
1996-1999
2004-2007
1983-1986
2010-2013
2004-2007
1980-1982
2001-2003
1999-2001
2001-2003
1997-1998
2008-2011
1987-1989

SCHOOL
Portsmouth Christian
Woodsville
Memorial
Trinity
Littleton
Hanover
Coe-Brown
Woodsville
Hanover
Dover
Dover
Dover
Moultonboro
Littleton
Woodsville

NATIONAL RECORD

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAAAAAAAAANAANAAAAAAANAAANAAANAAANAAANAAANAANAAAAANAAAAAANAAAAAAAAANAANAAAAAAN

MOST SAVES BY A GOALIE IN ONE SEASON {100 Or More}

Alicia Vining
Stacie Carle

YR. SCHOOL
2014 Portsmouth Christian
2002 Woodsville
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Stacie Carle
Stacie Carle
Debbie Robitaille
Alley Savioli

Sarah Wedge
Hayden Leith
Catherine Ambrose
Danielle St. Pierre
Debbie Bean
Addy Rhodes
Jennifer Connolly
Samantha Smith
Crystal Millette
Samantha Lavigne
Samantha Smith
Serena Quillin

191
184
183
177
167
166
164
157
155
152
147
144
132
115
115
114

2001
2003
1983
2011
2000
2010
1998
2001
1985
1997
1984
2007
1989
2010
2006
2006

Woodsville
Woodsville
Memorial
Coe-Brown
Trinity
Campbell
Moultonboro
Trinity
Hanover
Trinity
Hanover
Woodsville
Woodsville
Campbell
Woodsville
Littleton

UV VIV VYV VYV VVVIVVVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVAVIVAVIVIVIVIVAY

Emily Paris
Stacie Carle
Debbie Bean
Alley Savioli
Debbie Robitaille
Seana Boyle
Laureyn Furtney
Debbie Bean
Serena Quillin

Rachel Barr
Corrina Hooker

Rachel Barr
Corrina Hooker
Liza Bourdon

MOST SAVES BY A GOALIE ONE GAME {25 Or More}

Timberlane
Woodsville
Hanover
Coe-Brown
Memorial
Dover
Dover
Hanover
Littleton

OPPONETS
vs. Hanover (*8th)
vs. Bow

vs. Oyster River
vs.Portsmouth

vs. West

vs. Merrimack

vs. Merrimack

vs. Fall Mountain

vs. Gilford

NATIONAL RECORD

FEWEST NUMBER OF GOALS GIVEN UP BY A GOALIE DURING REGULAR SEASON

Hanover
Woodsville

BASED ON 16 GAMES {4 or fewer}

YEAR NATIONAL RECORD
2001 #1
1993

FEWEST NUMBER OF GOALS GIVEN UP BY A GOALIE DURING THE COMPLETE SEASON

Counting Playoffs {4 or fewer}

Hanover
Woodsville
Sunapee

YEAR NATIONAL RECORD
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ALL-NEW ENGLAND {GIRLS}

NAME YEAR SCHOOL H.S. COACH COLLEGE
Paige LeBerge 2017 Manchester Central Peter Lally
Grace Devanny 2017 Concord
Madeline Austin 2017 Sunapee
Angie Suaza 2017 Nashua South
Cara Easter 2017 John Starl
Sarah Swetland 2016 Manchester Central Peter Lally
Saylor Clark 2015 Bedford Miichelle Winning
Caitlyn Keenan 2015 Bow Jay Vogt Boston College
Kaite Day 2014 Exeter Megan Young Providence College
Kaite Day 2013 Exeter Megan Young Providence College
Allie Day 2012 Exeter Megan Young American University
Rachel Hill 2012 Somersworth Nick O’Brien University of CT
Abbie Short 2012 Exeter Megan Young University of NH
Rachel Hill 2011 Somnersworth Nick O’Brien University of CT
Abby Short 2011 Exeter Megan Young University of NH
Melissa Gloekler 2011 Bow Jay Vogt University of NH
Shawna Trunca 2010 Campbell Bob Gannon
Allison Wilson 2010 Exeter Megan Young Northwesterm
Sarah Kelley 2009 Bedford Michelle Winning
Kelly Spencer 2008 Exeter Megan Young University of NH
Casey Muse 2008 Manchester Central Peter Lally Wheaton College
2007
2007
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2007

2007

2006

2006
Allison Rozelle 2006 Exeter Megan Young University of NH
Lindsey Miller 2006 Bishop Guertin Chris Leonard University of Virginia
Anjuoli Demers 2005 Bishop Guertin Chris Leonard Middlebury College

2005

2005

2005
Sarah Perteraf 2004 Hanover Hank Tenney Princton
Brie Gray 2004 St. Thomas Gary Finley University Of Conn.
Brie Gray 2003 St. Thomas Gary Finley University of Conn.
Sarah Peteraf 2003 Hanover Hank Tenney Junior
Jordan Pouliot 2002 Trinity Dave Elliott Wheaton College
Julie Jorgenson 2001 Derryfield Bob Cole US Military Academy
Agieszka Ziolek 2001 Londonderry Paul Cleary
Bethany Gott 2000 Trinity Dave Elliott Bryant College, RI
Jennifer Stevens 2000 Manchester Central Peter Lally Penn. State U, PA
Katie Szum 2000 Souhegan John Boucher Bates College, ME
Anastasia Carson 1999 Manchester Memorial N. Hampshire Coll., NH
Christine Culver 1999 Derryfield Bob Cole Connecticut College, CT
Bonnie Schneider 1999 Nashua University of Hartford, CT
Erika Harper 1998 Kearsarge Bob Andrews
Amy Ruggiero 1998 Merrimack St. Anselm College, NH
Christy Smagula 1998 Manchester West Jack Amero University of NH, NH
Annie Stanton 1998 Hanover Hank Teneny Welleselly, Mass
Anya Dowey 1997 Nashua Manfred Bryer St. Michael's, VT/UVT
Lauren Ferraro 1997 Souhegan John Boucher Holy Cross, MA
Meredith Gannon 1997 Manchester Central Peter Lally Bucknell University, PA
Leah Tomberlin 1997 Merrimack Boston University
Angeline Alexakos 1996 Manchester West Jack Amero University of NH, NH
Katie Chamberlain 1996 Nashua Manfred Bryer Colgate University, NY
Erin Miller 1996 Souhegan John Boucher Penn State University, PA
Katie Chamberlain 1995 Nashua Manfred Bryer ColgateUniversity, NY
Katie Gayman 1995 Manchester Central Peter Lally Dartmouth College, NH
Sarah O'Connor 1995 Manchster West Jack Amero St. Anselm College, NH
Michelle Caron 1994 Manchester West Jack Amero UNH, NDame Coll., NH
Danielle Scully 1994 Hanover Hank Tenney
Amy Zombeck 1994 Stevens Gene Grumman Keene State College, NH
Kara Paradise 1993 Merrimack Smith College, MA
Danielle Scully 1993 Hanover Hank Tenney Wellesley College, MA
Lisa Cioffi 1993 Nashua Manfred Bryer James Madison U, VA
Kelly Crossman 1992 Manchester Memorial St. Anselm College, NH

NEW HAMPSHIRE ALL-NEW ENGLAND {GIRLS} CON'T

NAME YEAR SCHOOL H.S. COACH COLLEGE
Sharon Beaudette 1991 Manchester West Jack Amero Fairfield University, CT
Hilary Hornor 1991 Derryfield Bob Cole University of VA, VA
Jessica Wyand 1991 Manchester West Jack Amero University of VT, VT
Sharon Beaudette 1990 Manchester West Jack Amero Fairfield University, CT
Mya Mangawang 1990 Derryfield Bob Cole Dartmouth College, NH
Nicole Veilleux 1990 Manchester West Jack Amero Keene State College, NH
Katy Button 1989 Hanover Hank Teneny Georgetown U., Wash DC
Heidi Boisvert 1989 Manchester West Jack Amero Boston College, MA
Kelly Martin 1989 Keene Ron Paronto University of VT, VT
Krista Trombley 1989 Hanover Hank Tenney Cornell University, NY
Heidi Boisvert 1988 Manchester West Jack Amero Boston College, MA
Katy Daly 1988 Manchester West Jack Amero U. of New Hampshire, NH
? 1987 ?
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Kim Flynn
Christian Janowski
Kelly Young
Jennifer Morrison
Mary St. Germain
Stephanie Aylawrd
Tierney Thys
Paige Kishbaugh

Brianna Coco
Saylor Clark
Casey Estey
Casey Estey

Lindsey Miller
Alissa Thayer
Sarah Peteraf

Jordan Pouliot
Tricia Hewitt
Claire Landon
Sarah Rahko
Marianne E. Hall
Angeline Alexakos

1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1984
1984
1983

Winnacunnet
Nashua
Hanover
Hanover
Winnacunnet
Stevens
Hanover
Winnacunnet

Ed Beattie
Manfred Bryer
Hank Tenney
Hank Tenney
Ed Beattie
Gene Grumman
Hank Tenney
Ed Bettie

ALL-AMERICAN {N.H. Girls}

SCHOOL
Bedford
Bedford
Exeter
Exeter

Bishop Guertin
Manchester West
Hanover High

Trinity

Manchester Central
Manchester West
Londonderry
Londonderry
Manchester West

H.S. COACH
Michelle Winning
Michelle Winning
Megan Young
Megan Young

Chris Leonard
Jack Amero
Hank Tenney

Dave Elliott
Peter Lally
Jack Amero
Rob Scully
Rob Scully
Jack Amero

Wash. University, DC

Elon College, NC

COLLEGE

Providence College
Providence College

University of Virginia
Princeton

Wheaton College
University of RI, RI
University of RI, RI
Boston College, MA
Dartmouth College, NH
University of NH, NH
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Katie Gayman
Courtney Banghart
Lisa Cioffi

Jaime Marquis
Sharon Beaudette
Hilary Hornor
Joanne Gosselin
Heather Heaton
Krista Twombly
Joanne Rogowicz
Christian Janowski
Jennifer Morrison
Mary St. Germain
Tierney Thys
Paige Kishbaugh

1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1985
1984
1983

Manchester Central
Souhegan
Nashua
Manchester West
Manchester West
Derryfield
Manchester West
Milford

Hanover
Manchester West
Nashua

Hanover
Winnacunnet
Hanover
Winnacunnet

Peter Lally
John Boucher
Manfred Bryer
Jack Amero
Jack Amero
Bob Cole
Jack Amero
Chris Saunders
Hank Tenney
Jack Amero
Manfred Bryer
Hank Tenney
Ed Beattie
Hank Tenney
Ed Beattie

Dartmouth College, NH
Dartmouth College, NH
James Madison U., VA
NH College, NH

Keene State College, NH
University of Virginia, VA
University of VT, VT

U. of New Hampshire, NH
Cornell University, NY
did not attend

U. of Connecticut, CT
Washinton University, DC
Ply. State College, NH
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